
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chadwick, Chelesea (1)
Loss: Kragel, Jackie (1)
HBP: None
PB: Kroener, Ashley, Aubuchon, Natalie, Bote, Megan, Hein, Christina, Johnson, Hailey, Hayden, Danielle, Burkart, Samantha, Kirby, Katie,
Turner, Amanda, McClain, Melanie, Cobern, Ashley
 
Start: 16:00   Time: 16:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri Baptist 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 7 9 4
Missouri Valley 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 5 7 2

Missouri Baptist  -vs- Missouri Valley 2011-03-28 at  ,

Missouri Baptist 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wildhaber, Megan ss 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Job, Brittnay rf 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Benck, Lindsay cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bayer, Danielle 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Scovill, Lauren c 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Kroener, Ashley 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bentlage, Jenna 1b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Aubuchon, Natalie 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Burkart, Samantha 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rocco, Meaghan lf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Launius, Stacey 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Hayden, Danielle cf 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Hein, Christina dp 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Bote, Megan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Hailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chadwick, Chelesea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 9 7 2 1 0

2B: Benck, Lindsay (1); Wildhaber, Megan (1)
SH: Bayer, Danielle (1); Rocco, Meaghan (1); Hein, Christina (1);
Bentlage, Jenna (2); Launius, Stacey (1)
CS: Rocco, Meaghan (1); Launius, Stacey (1)
E: Bayer, Danielle (1); Wildhaber, Megan (1); Job, Brittnay (1);
Launius, Stacey (1)

Missouri Valley 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rothwell, Esperanza 3b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Jungermann, Janie 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Garczynski, Hannah c 5 1 2 2 0 2 0
Turner, Amanda lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
McClain, Melanie dp 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Kirby, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valli, Jacqulynne cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Saenz, Samantha 2b 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
    Cobern, Ashley 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McWilliams, Lauren rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Espinoza, Marisol ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kragel, Jackie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 7 5 2 5 0

2B: Garczynski, Hannah (1)
HR: Garczynski, Hannah (1)
SH: Rothwell, Esperanza (1); Valli, Jacqulynne (2); Jungermann,
Janie (2)
SB: Rothwell, Esperanza (1); Saenz, Samantha (1)
E: Rothwell, Esperanza (1); McWilliams, Lauren (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bote, Megan 5.2 4 3 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 19 24 0 0 –
Johnson, Hailey 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 –
Chadwick, Chelesea (W, 1) 2.1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 –
Totals 8 5 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 33 40 0 0

Missouri Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kragel, Jackie (L, 1) 9.0 9 7 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 31 38 0 0 –
Totals 9 7 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 31 38 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


